Self-Reported Clinical Symptoms: Dryness of Mouth, Nose, or Throat

All Age and Gender Groups

NOTE: Symptoms were self reported by participants and were not independently verified with medical records or by a
health care professional. Limited information about the characteristics of the self-reported symptoms, such as severity,
duration, or history, was collected. Inferences about population health or associations based on these self-reported

symptoms should be made cautiously.

SELF-REPORTED CLINICAL SYMPTOMS BY GENDER AND AGE GROUP: DRY MOUTH, NOSE, THROAT

Gender Dry Mouth, Nose, Throat ‘ Total
Freguently Sometimes’ Rarely ’ Never ’
Female Age Group 0-10 Count 25 243‘ 318‘ 2104‘ 2690
Percent (%) .9% 9.0% 11.8% 78.2% 100.0%
11-20  Count 148 784 1005 2833 4770
Percent (%) 3.1% 16.4% 21.1% 59.4% 100.0%
21-30  Count 424 1369 1414 2201 5408
Percent (%) 7.8% 25.3% 26.1% 40.7% 100.0%
31-40 Count 551 1597 1404 2239 5791
Percent (%) 9.5% 27.6% 24.2% 38.7% 100.0%
41-50  Count 842 1872 1375 2324 6413
Percent (%) 13.1% 29.2% 21.4% 36.2% 100.0%
51-60 Count 840 1621 1049 1747 5257
Percent (%) 16.0% 30.8% 20.0% 33.2% 100.0%
61-70  Count 533 920 629 1247 3329
Percent (%) 16.0% 27.6% 18.9% 37.5% 100.0%
71-80  Count 239 476 248 608 1571
Percent (%) 15.2% 30.3% 15.8% 38.7% 100.0%
>80 Count 94 132 100 233 559
Percent (%) 16.8% 23.6% 17.9% 41.7% 100.0%
Total Count 3696 9014 7542 15536 35788
Percent (%) 10.3% 25.2% 21.1% 43.4% 100.0%
Male Age Group 0-10 Count 50 267 348 2038 2703
Percent (%) 1.8% 9.9% 12.9% 75.4% 100.0%
11-20  Count 155 785 1003 3018 4961
Percent (%) 3.1% 15.8% 20.2% 60.8% 100.0%
21-30  Count 256 1063 1164 2116 4599
Percent (%) 5.6% 23.1% 25.3% 46.0% 100.0%
31-40 Count 288 1093 1176 2323 4880
Percent (%) 5.9% 22.4% 24.1% 47.6% 100.0%
41-50  Count 358 1182 1256 2878 5674
Percent (%) 6.3% 20.8% 22.1% 50.7% 100.0%
51-60  Count 364 1111 1164 2434 5073
Percent (%) 7.2% 21.9% 22.9% 48.0% 100.0%
61-70  Count 283 728 697 1697 3405
Percent (%) 8.3% 21.4% 20.5% 49.8% 100.0%
71-80  Count 128 361 277 831 1597
Percent (%) 8.0% 22.6% 17.3% 52.0% 100.0%
>80 Count 31 77 66 176 350
Percent (%) 8.9% 22.0% 18.9% 50.3% 100.0%
Total Count 1913 6667 7151 17511 33242
Percent (%) 5.8% 20.1% 21.5% 52.7% 100.0%
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SELF-REPORTED DRY MOUTH, NOSE, THROAT IN FEMALES AGE GROUP
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SELF-REPORTED DRY MOUTH, NOSE, THROAT IN MALES BY AGE GROUP
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SELF-REPORTED DRY MOUTH, NOSE, THROAT BY GENDER AND AGE GROUP
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